SPK CERMETS
Turning, Grooving and Milling
SPK CUTTING TOOLS
VEHICLES AEROSPACE ENGINEERINGGEARS & BEARINGS WIND ENERGY
AUTOMOTIVE INDUSTRY
For over 50 years, precision tools from Cer-
amTec have been an integral part of highly
productive machining solutions for compo-

-MS
-NN
feed (mm)
doc
(mm)
feed (mm)
doc
(mm)
11Tel.: +49-7163-166-239 Fax: +49-7163-166-388 E-Mail: info@spk-tools.com Web: www.spk-tools.com  •  ceramtec.com
Cutting data recommendations for grey cast iron (GJL)
MATERIAL
NO.
HARDNESS
(HB) D EU F GB S E I USA J
DIN EN AFNOR B.S. SS UNE UNI AISI/SAE JIS
0.6015 190 GJL-150 GJL-150 Ft 15 D Grade 150 0115-00 FG 15 G 15 No 25 B FC 150
0.6020 210 GJL-200 GJL-200 Ft 20 D Grade 220 0120-00 FG 20 G 20 No 30 B FC 200
0.6025 240 GJL-250 GJL-250 Ft 25 D Grade 260 0125-00 FG 25 G 25 No 35 B FC 250
0.6030 260 GJL-300 GJL-300 Ft 30 D Grade 300 0130-00 FG 30 G 30 No 45 B FC 300
0.6035 280 GJL-350 GJL-350 Ft 35 D Grade 350 0135-00 FG 35 G 35 No 50 B FC 350
HARDNESS
(HB)
CUTTING SPEED vc (m/min) DEPTH OF CUT
ap (mm)

140 - 210 400 100 - 500 0,2 - 1,5 0,25 0,1 - 0,4
220 - 240 350 100 - 450 0,2 - 1,5 0,25 0,1 - 0,4
250 - 280 300 100 - 400 0,2 - 1,5 0,25 0,1 - 0,4
0.8
   Fine finishing
140 - 210 450 100 - 550 0,2 - 1,0 0,12 0,1 - 0,4
220 - 240 400 100 - 500 0,2 - 1,0 0,12 0,1 - 0,4
250 - 280 350 100 - 400 0,2 - 1,0 0,12 0,1 - 0,4
SPK-Cermet
12 Tel.: +49-7163-166-239 Fax: +49-7163-166-388 E-Mail: info@spk-tools.com Web: www.spk-tools.com  •  ceramtec.com
MATERIAL
NO.
Rm
(N/mm2) D EU F GB S E I USA J
DIN EN AFNOR B.S. SS UNE UNI AISI/SAE JIS
0.7040 400 GJS-400-15 GJS-400-15 FGS 400-12 SGN 420/12 0717-02 FGE 38-17 GS 370-17 60-40-18 FCD 400
0.7050 500 GJS-500-7 GJS-500-7 FGS 500-7 SGN 500/7 0727-02 FGE 50-7 GS 500-7 65-45-12 FCD 500
0.7060 600 GJS-600-3 GJS-600-3 FGS 600-3 SGN 600/3 0732-03 FGE 60-2 GS 600-2 80-55-06 FCD 600
0.7070 700 GJS-700-2 GJS-700-2 FGS 700-2 SGN 700/2 0737-01 FGE 70-2 GS 700-2 100-70-03 FCD 700
TENSILE
STRENGTH
Rm (N/mm2)
CUTTING SPEED vc (m/min) DEPTH OF CUT